DOUGLAS COUNTY SHERIFF'S OFFICE CRIME REPORT

This is a summary report of property crimes and alcohol/drug related offenses occurring between 3/1/2016 and

3/312/2016 reported to the Douglas County Sheriff's Office.

The information contained in this report is intended to help inform the citizens of Douglas County of the criminal
activity occurring in their area. The data referenced in this report only includes incidents where a police report was

initiated by a deputy and does not include all calls for service for the Sheriff's Office.
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Coastal Area 0 0 9 2 0 0 0 2 1 14
Diamond Lake 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1
North County 1 1 3 1 0 0 0 2 0 8
Roseburg - North 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 2 0 3
Roseburg - North Center 4 6 1 3 5 1 3 6 3 32
Roseburg - South 1 0 0 1 0 0 1 2 0 5
Roseburg - South Center 1 4 4 5 3 0 3 10 4 34
South County - Center 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2
South County - North 2 1 5 2 0 0 1 0 1 12
South County - North Center 1 0 3 3 0 0 2 1 0 10
South County - South 2 1 2 1 1 0 0 0 0 7
South County - South Center 2 0 3 2 0 0 0 5 2 14
Unknown 1 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 3
Total 16 14 32 21 9 1 11| 30 11 145
Coastal Area
03/27/2016 Theft From Motor Vehicle 80000 Block US HIGHWAY 101 GR
03/16/2016 Drug Offense MP 210 101 REEDSPORT
03/12/2016 Drug Offense 2000 Block WINCHESTER REEDSPORT
03/31/2016 DUl US HIGHWAY 101 / LONGWOOD REEDSPORT
03/18/2016 Drug Offense WINCHESTER / N 22ND REEDSPORT
03/06/2016 Drug Offense LONGWOOD / BOWMAN REEDSPORT
03/29/2016 Drug Offense WINCHESTER / S 20TH REEDSPORT
03/01/2016 DUII 300 Block REEDSPORT TRANSFER REEDSPORT
03/18/2016 Drug Offense HIGHWAY / WINCHESTER REEDSPORT
03/27/2016 Drug Offense HIGHWAY /N 13TH REEDSPORT
03/15/2016 Theft 100 Block SPICER SCOTTSBURG
03/18/2016 Drug Offense MP 17 38 SCOTTSBURG
03/19/2016 Theft 200 Block 8TH WINCHESTER BAY
03/28/2016 Drug Offense HWY 101 MP#214 WINCHESTER BAY



Diamond Lake

03/18/2016 DUII

North County

03/21/2016 Drug Offense
03/05/2016 Criminal Mischief
03/29/2016 Theft

03/30/2016 Theft

03/29/2016 Burglary
03/10/2016 Drug Offense
03/26/2016 Drug Offense
03/11/2016 DUII

Roseburg - North

03/04/2016 Drug Offense
03/21/2016 Theft

03/07/2016 Theft

Roseburg - North Center
03/08/2016 Theft

03/05/2016 Fraud

03/28/2016 Theft

03/09/2016 Theft

03/19/2016 DUII

03/27/2016 Criminal Mischief
03/16/2016 Burglary
03/19/2016 Criminal Mischief
03/03/2016 Theft

03/04/2016 Fraud

03/12/2016 Fraud

03/14/2016 Criminal Mischief
03/18/2016 Criminal Mischief
03/01/2016 Theft From Motor Vehicle
03/14/2016 Motor Vehicle Theft
03/31/2016 DUII

03/16/2016 Motor Vehicle Theft
03/30/2016 Motor Vehicle Theft
03/17/2016 Fraud

03/05/2016 MIP Alcohol/Tobacco
03/30/2016 Theft

03/04/2016 Theft From Motor Vehicle
03/30/2016 Theft From Motor Vehicle
03/25/2016 Criminal Mischief
03/19/2016 Theft

03/25/2016 Drug Offense
03/14/2016 Fraud

03/29/2016 Burglary
03/26/2016 DUII

03/05/2016 Burglary
03/28/2016 Criminal Mischief
03/27/2016 Burglary

Roseburg - South

03/16/2016 Burglary
03/21/2016 Motor Vehicle Theft
03/28/2016 DUII

03/09/2016 Theft

03/08/2016 Theft

Roseburg - South Center
03/18/2016 Fraud

03/29/2016 Criminal Mischief
03/25/2016 Theft

03/02/2016 Theft

EAGLE VALLEY / BOSWELL

UMPQUA / UPPER SMITH RIVER
200 Block N SECOND

T25R5 S22

100 Block E B

2700 Block HENDERER

100 Block METZ HILL

200 Block FIFTH

4500 Block ANLAUF

E CENTRAL /S GROVE
1900 Block NONPAREIL
100 Block DEADY CROSSING

18000 Block N UMPQUA
200 Block W ESTELLA

300 Block GLIDE LOOP
100 Block ABBOTT

20000 Block N UMPQUA
100 Block BROWN

300 Block ESTELLA

22000 Block N UMPQUA
22000 Block N UMPQUA
100 Block DAVIS

400 Block OAKVIEW

400 Block VANESSA
NEWTON CREEK

500 Block CLARICE

100 Block VILLAGE

SE DOUGLAS / SE ROSE
100 Block WEYERHAEUSER
100 Block OAK HILL

400 Block RIVER FORKS PARK
7000 Block

2300 Block MELROSE
14000 Block N UMPQUA
600 Block NE CLOVER
400 Block WILD IRIS

5000 Block NE STEPHENS
1000 Block SE DOUGLAS
300 Block OAKWAY

700 Block LEIKEN

500 Block NE GARDEN VALLEY
300 Block REDTAIL RIDGE
1000 Block SE DOUGLAS
600 Block NE CLOVER

100 Block FISH

100 Block FISH

2300 Block TENMILE VALLEY
9800 Block HIGHWAY 42
1200 Block WILLIS CREEK

2800 Block COLONIAL

5600 Block LOOKINGGLASS
2000 Block GREEN

4200 Block CORONADO

DRAIN

DRAIN
DRAIN
DRAIN
DRAIN
ELKTON
OAKLAND
YONCALLA
YONCALLA

SUTHERLIN
SUTHERLIN
SUTHERLIN

GLIDE
GLIDE
GLIDE
GLIDE
GLIDE
GLIDE
GLIDE

IDLEYLD PARK
IDLEYLD PARK

ROSEBURG
ROSEBURG
ROSEBURG
ROSEBURG
ROSEBURG
ROSEBURG
ROSEBURG
ROSEBURG
ROSEBURG
ROSEBURG
ROSEBURG
ROSEBURG
ROSEBURG
ROSEBURG
ROSEBURG
ROSEBURG
ROSEBURG
ROSEBURG
ROSEBURG
ROSEBURG
ROSEBURG
ROSEBURG
ROSEBURG

MYRTLE CREEK
MYRTLE CREEK

TENMILE
TENMILE
WINSTON

ROSEBURG
ROSEBURG
ROSEBURG
ROSEBURG



03/13/2016
03/13/2016
03/21/2016
03/19/2016
03/28/2016
03/01/2016
03/09/2016
03/06/2016
03/17/2016
03/12/2016
03/02/2016
03/09/2016
03/04/2016
03/09/2016
03/25/2016
03/06/2016
03/09/2016
03/25/2016
03/28/2016
03/30/2016
03/29/2016
03/21/2016
03/06/2016
03/15/2016
03/31/2016
03/03/2016
03/10/2016
03/02/2016
03/17/2016
03/25/2016

Drug Offense

DUII

Drug Offense

Theft

Criminal Mischief

Theft

Theft

Drug Offense

Burglary

DUII

Theft

DUIl

DUII

Theft From Motor Vehicle
Fraud

DUII

Theft

Theft From Motor Vehicle
Criminal Mischief

Fraud

Criminal Mischief

Motor Vehicle Theft

Theft

Drug Offense

Motor Vehicle Theft

Theft

Motor Vehicle Theft

Theft

Theft From Motor Vehicle
Theft From Motor Vehicle

South County - Center

03/26/2016
03/23/2016

Burglary
Criminal Mischief

South County - North

03/05/2016
03/01/2016
03/19/2016
03/16/2016
03/20/2016
03/18/2016
03/12/2016
03/08/2016
03/31/2016
03/01/2016
03/02/2016
03/06/2016

DUII

Drug Offense

Drug Offense

Theft From Motor Vehicle
DUII

Burglary

Burglary

Drug Offense
Motor Vehicle Theft
Drug Offense

Drug Offense
Criminal Mischief

South County - North Centt

03/01/2016
03/27/2016
03/04/2016
03/07/2016
03/15/2016
03/06/2016
03/31/2016
03/27/2016
03/29/2016
03/16/2016

Theft

DUII

Drug Offense
Motor Vehicle Theft
Drug Offense

DUII

Drug Offense
Burglary

Motor Vehicle Theft
DUl

South County - South

03/23/2016
03/19/2016
03/14/2016

Burglary
Criminal Mischief
DUII

METOLIUS / OWYHEE
ROLLING HILLS / HAPPY VALLEY
100 Block STELLA

100 Block FISK

1900 Block DEL MAR

600 Block DAIRY LOOP

300 Block MCLAIN WEST

2900 Block OLD HIGHWAY 99
200 Block KYLEE

HIGHWAY 99S

100 Block ZEPHYR

HAPPY VALLEY / DARK HORSE
4600 Block CARNES

900 Block COOS BAY WAGON
2200 Block DAIRY LOOP

2900 Block OLD HIGHWAY 99
300 Block MCLAIN WEST

3900 Block OLD HIGHWAY 99
300 Block HAPPY VALLEY EAST
700 Block HI-LO

100 Block INDUSTRIAL

4300 Block DEPRIEST

1900 Block COLONIAL

1000 Block SE DOUGLAS
MELROSE HEIGHTS / COLONIAL
2000 Block DEL MAR

900 Block CALLAHAN

4900 Block MELODY

OLD MELROSE

4600 Block CARNES

2000 Block GAZLEY
1000 Block SE DOUGLAS

HENRY

HENRY STREET AND MILLY AVE
WECKS / N OLD PACIFIC
100 Block OCTOBER

S OLD PACIFIC / BILLS
100 Block N PACIFIC

500 Block GAEL

100 Block LA MAR

300 Block RUCKLES
CREST /S OLD PACIFIC
200 Block LUKE

1000 Block HILL

200 Block INDIAN
200 Block MAIN
300 Block PARK
700 Block E

200 Block MAIN
200 Block PRUNER
MAIN / E SECOND
300 Block E FIFTH
300 Block W FIFTH
700 Block 4TH

3000 Block STARVEOUT CREEK
100 Block PACK
I-5 MP 93 SOUTHBOUND

ROSBURG

ROSEBURG
ROSEBURG
ROSEBURG
ROSEBURG
ROSEBURG
ROSEBURG
ROSEBURG
ROSEBURG
ROSEBURG
ROSEBURG
ROSEBURG
ROSEBURG
ROSEBURG
ROSEBURG
ROSEBURG
ROSEBURG
ROSEBURG
ROSEBURG
ROSEBURG
ROSEBURG
ROSEBURG
ROSEBURG
ROSEBURG
ROSEBURG
ROSEBURG
ROSEBURG
ROSEBURG
ROSEBURG
ROSEBURG

CANYONVILLE
ROSEBURG

MYRTLE CREEK
MYRTLE CREEK
MYRTLE CREEK
MYRTLE CREEK
MYRTLE CREEK
MYRTLE CREEK
MYRTLE CREEK
MYRTLE CREEK
MYRTLE CREEK
MYRTLE CREEK
MYRTLE CREEK
MYRTLE CREEK

MYRTLE CREEK
RIDDLE
RIDDLE
RIDDLE
RIDDLE
RIDDLE
RIDDLE
RIDDLE
RIDDLE
RIDDLE

AZALEA
AZALEA
AZALEA



03/03/2016
03/28/2016
03/20/2016
03/08/2016

Fraud

Drug Offense
Drug Offense
Burglary

South County - South Cent

03/27/2016
03/02/2016
03/27/2016
03/26/2016
03/23/2016
03/07/2016
03/18/2016
03/17/2016
03/30/2016
03/16/2016
03/07/2016
03/29/2016
03/10/2016
03/23/2016

Unknown

03/25/2016
03/28/2016
03/31/2016

DuUII

Drug Offense

Drug Offense

DuUII

Drug Offense

Theft

Theft

Theft From Motor Vehicle
Theft

Theft From Motor Vehicle
Theft

Burglary

Theft

Burglary

Drug Offense
Burglary
Motor Vehicle Theft

300 Block GILBERT

200 Block GLENVILLA

REUBEN / AZALEA-GLEN

2600 Block GLENDALE VALLEY

GAZLEY / CLARA

400 Block CARLISLE

-5 MP 98 SOUTH

W FIRST / FRONTAGE

400 Block ALDER

100 Block CHIEF MIWALETA
100 Block N MAIN

200 Block JAMES

600 Block JORDAN CREEK
400 Block MILL

PAST END / PAVEMENT DAYS CREEK RD

200 Block DAYS CREEK
500 Block ASH CREEK
1000 Block S UMPQUA

2000 Block CALLAHAN
2100 Block FREAR
8400 Block HIGHWAY 42

GLENDALE
GLENDALE
GLENDALE
GLENDALE

CANYONVILLE
CANYONVILLE
CANYONVILLE
CANYONVILLE
CANYONVILLE
CANYONVILLE
CANYONVILLE
CANYONVILLE
CANYONVILLE
CANYONVILLE
DAYS CREEK
DAYS CREEK
RIDDLE
TILLER

ROSEBURG
ROSEBURG
TENMILE



